

Welcome

Thank you for your interest in becoming a member of the McKinleyville Community Forest Committee.

District Mission Statement

Provide McKinleyville with safe and reliable water, wastewater, lighting, open space, parks and recreation, and library services in an environmentally and fiscally responsible manner.

McKinleyville Community Forest Committee

The District is seeking volunteers to fill McKinleyville Community Forest Committee Seats. Any citizen, residing in the service area of the McKinleyville Community Services District or brings unique skills or experience may apply to the District Board for appointment to fill appropriate vacant seats on the Community Forest Committee. The McKinleyville Community Forest Committee will be a "working committee". The Committee is seeking members who bring skills and knowledge applicable to forest management. Committee members will serve for 1 year and will be expected to attend 2 hours of meetings and dedicate 8-10 hours of work per month.

Committee members will serve as stewards of the 599-acre Community Forest Property and as advisors to the McKinleyville Community Services District Board of Directors for decisions pertaining to the Community Forest management, use and development.

How to Apply

Interested applicants must submit a complete McKinleyville Community Forest Committee Application to the District Office by May 10, 2024. Upon receipt of your Application and Resume (resume optional), we will review it and contact you to let you know when the MCSD Board will be discussing and voting on your appointment to the committee. Questions can be directed to the Parks & Recreation Director at (707) 839-9003.

In Person

1656 Sutter Road McKinleyville, CA 95519

By Mail

PO Box 2037 McKinleyville, CA 95519

Online Form



Email